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BEEARBRABELERBHE)
Fact Sheet of the IPCC Public Opinion Survey Results (Extracted)

2015

2016

2017

FEE S I 3347 H 3 Fieldwork

period

SH3IH®E13H
3to 13 March

SH7TH&E17TH
7 to 17 March

SHeH®E17TH
6 to 17 March

FEAMH

Total sample size

N=1,014

N=1,002

N=1,010

QL: fEHIE VIR, RANTRE [4RVFES Jy oy g 52
Q1: Have you heard of the Independent Police Complaints CounC|I, the IPCC in short?

=1,

ST [

[ 2-(IPCC) ) XAHLI?

2015* 2016* 2017*
H Yes 85% 81% 79%
%A No 14% 18% 20%

Q4: TEIRM TR, MBI EE TR AN?

AT (W ] [ A7 W I M 1 V)

*<1% - 1% ANH1E Don’t Know

Q4: From your understanding, what are the official duties of the IPCC? (Only ask those answered yes to Q.1 above)

2015 2016 2017
RE L 1 H e b— T
s e B T 49% 49% 45%
At least one IPCC’s official duty
Q5: AW I E MRV E NI E S
Q5: The IPCC is (respondents aware of the Council):
2015 2016 2017
== 3 N i
SERMIL, AHETE 679% 63% 67%
Independent of the Police
s P27 I\
Part of the Police
ANHIIE Don’t know 7% 8% 3%

Q6: PRI IR BEVFE G A R A 2 T — A e ? (A3

Q6: Which is the most effective channel to complain against the Police? (Do not read out options, only one answer is allowed)

LER, Rik—I)

2015 2016 2017
%2> 1PCC 35% 30% 30%
FFEEIR CAPO 20% 16% 20%
’%ﬁ _(/ﬁﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬂ) Police (not 8% - 11%
specified)
HAh Others 18% 20% 16%
ANHIE Don’t know 19% 18% 17%

Q10: RufF I E S RET A — NHSLH B 6y, ISR T IR BRI R? (B SR, Hig—)

Q10: Do you think the IPCC is independent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints? (Read out options, only one

answer is allowed)

2015 2016 2017
JHS7 Independent 52% 45% 50%
a7 Not independent 22% 30% 22%

LUL PR 10 2017 1B
HIRAET SRR > FT 7T ATRE.

‘ﬁ*"j,ﬁ*f’ At ©
EHABREINS 7 1A - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.

HAR SN — A FIE % % WL Other answers include half-half/ don’t know/ hard to say

The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2016 IPCC public opinion survey.




Qll: R BT AT AL SR [HUVESR] IIHE TIE? AR, Rig—1)
Q11: Do you think the IPCC is impartial and objective in monitoring and reviewing police complaints? (Read out options, only
one answer is allowed)

2015 2016 2017
Uil YA
FRRLF 44% 40% 45%
Impartial and objective
S NS
AEMEARFE 19% 26% 17%
Not impartial and objective

H A EZ N — A HEE% & W Other answers include half-half/ don’t know/ hard to say

Q12: JRIEATF I B o I SABA ARV R RCR I ? (&R, Rk —5)
Q12: Do you think the IPCC is efficient in monitoring and reviewing police complaints? (Read out options, only one answer is
allowed)

2015 2016 2017
HRE Efficient 27% 22% 25%
A R# Not efficient 20% 29% 20%

HA A2y — I AS S /% 3 W, Other answers include half-half/ don’t know/ hard to say

Q13 R A5 B 2 1 W S A SR AN R AE I EE AN ? (B B, Wik — )
Q13: Do you think the IPCC is transparent in monitoring and reviewing police complaints? (Read out options, only one answer
is allowed)

2015 2016 2017
ELi#E A Transparent 23% 18% 22%
fRiZEMHEE Not transparent 28% 34% 26%

HARPBIE N — M A FiE % Z W, Other answers include half-half/ don’t know/ hard to say

Q14: X B A A F 02
Q14: Are you confident in the IPCC?

2015 2016 2017
A 50> Confident 44% 39% 45%
¥ A 1E L Not confident 24% 34% 26%
(1507718 Net confidence) @0 FE 74 & Te7 SGEL
a percentage point) percentage point) percentage point)
—#% Half-half 27% 22% 24%
AHiE Don’t know 5% 5% 5%

Q18: Hik AR I E SRR a? (B E %R, Hik—I)
Q18: Generally speaking, how do you think the image of the IPCC? (Read out options, only one answer is allowed)

2015 2016 2017
1ETHT Positive 56% 52% 55%
—% Half-half 28% 28% 29%
1 Negative 10% 13% 12%
ANJNiE Don’t know 5% 7% 4%

Q20.1%FH] 0-100 73 PEAN RN s B > R I AL, 0 i AARAEH AW &, 100 AR AEH .
Q20. Please rate on a scale of 0-100 your satisfaction with IPCC’s performance. 0 stands for very dissatisfied, 100 stands for
very satisfied.

2015 2016 2017
60.3 56.1 60.5
T4 M
“F-¥J4> Mean score (+/-1.4) (+/-1.5) (+/-1.3)

LU [ E 2017 tEE 2 mr /N B & 545 © The question number listed above follows the numbering in the questionnaire of the 2016 IPCC public opinion survey.
[T A o+ B 5P SRHTAR R B 55 B SIS B A - Percentage shares may not add up to the total due to rounding.




